
                                           
                                           
                           DuKane Conference Championships
                           Hosted by Lake Park High School
                                     Roselle, IL
                                           
                                   October 18, 2025
                                           
                        ========== Girls Frosh/Soph ==========
                                           

  1.    43  Wheaton (W. Warrenville South)              (20:44.7  103:43.2 2:46.1)
==========================================================
  1      1  Shyla Paramsothy        10   19:19.3
  2      2  Addison Munie           9    19:36.9
  3      8  Izzy Yaun               9    21:00.6
  4     15  Ella Kusmierz           9    21:41.0
  5     17  Gracie May Biziarek     9    22:05.4
  6   ( 22) Jessica Weckesser       9    22:55.1
  7   ( 31) Moira Conner            9    23:35.1

  2.    47  Roselle (Lake Park)                         (21:06.1  105:30.1 1:58.9)
==========================================================
  1      5  Julianne Solano         10   20:20.9
  2      6  Penelope Panagiotopou   9    20:42.8
  3      7  Karolina Tomaszczyk     9    20:51.9
  4     11  Monica Chukurov         9    21:14.7
  5     18  Emilia Panek            9    22:19.8
  6   ( 25) Lillian Opozda          9    23:00.2
  7   ( 26) Karolina Podstawski     9    23:00.8

  3.    59  Batavia                                     (21:16.6  106:22.8 2:59.5)
==========================================================
  1      4  Sadie Tesdall           10   19:55.6
  2      9  Reese Knysak            9    21:01.1
  3     10  Kylie McDougall         10   21:02.6
  4     13  Morgan Merritt          9    21:28.4
  5     23  Zoe Farrar              9    22:55.1
  6   ( 27) Riley Eifrid            9    23:19.7
  7   ( 32) Lexi Dolan              10   23:36.7

  4.    85  Geneva                                      (21:57.8  109:48.7 3:37.3)
==========================================================
  1      3  Elena Hamilton          9    19:50.1
  2     14  Audra Hyde              9    21:34.9
  3     19  Ella Carr               9    22:21.6
  4     20  Nora Storaasli          10   22:34.7
  5     29  Emma Schumacher         9    23:27.4
  6   ( 35) Alina Nica              9    23:54.4
  7   ( 37) Isabelle Bowgren        9    25:23.7

  5.   110  Wheaton (North)                             (22:39.9  113:19.5 2:12.7)
==========================================================
  1     12  Hailey Fryzek           9    21:20.8
  2     16  Abigail Taylor          10   22:04.6
  3     24  Addison Bailey          10   22:55.6
  4     28  Adrianna Jewell         9    23:25.0
  5     30  Rose Schoerner          9    23:33.5
  6   ( 33) Caroline Bailey         10   23:43.6
  7   ( 34) Brooklyn Swallows       9    23:52.1

  6.   174  St. Charles (East)                          (25:44.8  128:44.0 5:34.3)
==========================================================
  1     21  Mollie Berg             10   22:35.0
  2     36  Anabel Garcia Zamud     9    25:17.9
  3     38  Emma Campagna           10   25:48.8
  4     39  Olivia Votaw            10   26:53.0
  5     40  Madelyn Walker          10   28:09.3





                                           
                                           
                           DuKane Conference Championships
                           Hosted by Lake Park High School
                                     Roselle, IL
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                        ========== Girls Frosh/Soph ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Shyla Paramsothy   10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 19:19.3  6:27 
    2    2 Addison Munie      9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 19:36.9  6:33 
    3    3 Elena Hamilton     9    Geneva                       19:50.1  6:37 
    4    4 Sadie Tesdall      10   Batavia                      19:55.6  6:39 
    5    5 Julianne Solano    10   Roselle (Lake Park)          20:20.9  6:47 
    6    6 Penelope Panagioto 9    Roselle (Lake Park)          20:42.8  6:55 
    7    7 Karolina Tomaszczy 9    Roselle (Lake Park)          20:51.9  6:58 
    8    8 Izzy Yaun          9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 21:00.6  7:01 
    9    9 Reese Knysak       9    Batavia                      21:01.1  7:01 
   10      Eden Custer        9    St. Charles (North)          21:02.5  7:01 
   11   10 Kylie McDougall    10   Batavia                      21:02.6  7:01 
   12   11 Monica Chukurov    9    Roselle (Lake Park)          21:14.7  7:05 
   13   12 Hailey Fryzek      9    Wheaton (North)              21:20.8  7:07 
   14   13 Morgan Merritt     9    Batavia                      21:28.4  7:10 
   15      Alaina Bylykbashi  10   Carol Stream (Glenbard North 21:34.7  7:12 
   16   14 Audra Hyde         9    Geneva                       21:34.9  7:12 
   17   15 Ella Kusmierz      9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 21:41.0  7:14 
   18   16 Abigail Taylor     10   Wheaton (North)              22:04.6  7:22 
   19   17 Gracie May Biziare 9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 22:05.4  7:22 
   20   18 Emilia Panek       9    Roselle (Lake Park)          22:19.8  7:27 
   21   19 Ella Carr          9    Geneva                       22:21.6  7:28 
   22   20 Nora Storaasli     10   Geneva                       22:34.7  7:32 
   23   21 Mollie Berg        10   St. Charles (East)           22:35.0  7:32 
   24      Zoe Arendt         10   St. Charles (North)          22:52.7  7:38 
   25   22 Jessica Weckesser  9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 22:55.1  7:39 
   26   23 Zoe Farrar         9    Batavia                      22:55.1  7:39 
   27   24 Addison Bailey     10   Wheaton (North)              22:55.6  7:39 
   28      Paola Hernandez    9    Carol Stream (Glenbard North 22:57.0  7:39 
   29   25 Lillian Opozda     9    Roselle (Lake Park)          23:00.2  7:41 
   30   26 Karolina Podstawsk 9    Roselle (Lake Park)          23:00.8  7:41 
   31   27 Riley Eifrid       9    Batavia                      23:19.7  7:47 
   32   28 Adrianna Jewell    9    Wheaton (North)              23:25.0  7:49 
   33      Emerson Cook       9    Carol Stream (Glenbard North 23:25.8  7:49 
   34   29 Emma Schumacher    9    Geneva                       23:27.4  7:50 
   35   30 Rose Schoerner     9    Wheaton (North)              23:33.5  7:52 
   36   31 Moira Conner       9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 23:35.1  7:52 
   37   32 Lexi Dolan         10   Batavia                      23:36.7  7:53 
   38   33 Caroline Bailey    10   Wheaton (North)              23:43.6  7:55 
   39      Audrey Rodriguez   9    Roselle (Lake Park)          23:47.1  7:56 
   40   34 Brooklyn Swallows  9    Wheaton (North)              23:52.1  7:58 
   41      Kylie Mazurek      10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 23:53.6  7:58 
   42   35 Alina Nica         9    Geneva                       23:54.4  7:59 
   43      April Trotter      10   Wheaton (North)              23:57.3  8:00 
   44      Jamie Harley       9    St. Charles (North)          24:04.0  8:02 
   45      Lily Morris        10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 24:10.4  8:04 
   46      Riley Faulstich    10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 24:13.9  8:05 
   47      Roxana Chrzanowski 10   Roselle (Lake Park)          24:18.0  8:06 
   48      Ellie Youngren     9    Wheaton (North)              24:19.6  8:07 
   49      Abby Durbin        10   Wheaton (North)              24:28.5  8:10 
   50      Payton Mowinski    9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 24:57.5  8:20 
   51   36 Anabel Garcia Zamu 9    St. Charles (East)           25:17.9  8:26 
   52   37 Isabelle Bowgren   9    Geneva                       25:23.7  8:28 
   53      Mia Murphy         10   St. Charles (North)          25:43.0  8:35 
   54   38 Emma Campagna      10   St. Charles (East)           25:48.8  8:37 
   55      Sigrun Guttesen    10   Geneva                       25:50.0  8:37 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56      McKenna McBeth     9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 25:52.0  8:38 
   57      Kate Bellino       9    Geneva                       25:53.2  8:38 
   58      Sabrina Skiles     10   Carol Stream (Glenbard North 26:50.1  8:57 
   59   39 Olivia Votaw       10   St. Charles (East)           26:53.0  8:58 
   60      Delfina Arnaldi    9    Batavia                      28:02.3  9:21 
   61   40 Madelyn Walker     10   St. Charles (East)           28:09.3  9:24 
   62      Hanley Swiderski   9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 28:25.2  9:29 
   63      Johana Paun        10   Roselle (Lake Park)          31:36.9 10:33 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


